said Report be in all respects confirmed. It is decreed that William A. STOCKS pay to Joel TISON six ($6.00) dollars

to make his share equal in value in the general valuation; And that said William A. STOCKS is also to pay to W. J.

LAUGHINGHOUSE Guardian three hundred and nineteen ($319) dollars to make the shares of the other two heirs (to

wit) Lemuel TISON & William TISON (Wards of said LAUGHINGHOUSE) equal in value—Each ones share being

nine thousand two hundred and fifty six ($9,256) dollars—Judgment accordingly & the Petitioners are to pay all the

costs of Petition &c~ [p. 239]

Special Court March 8, 1864—about selling bonds—Wm. G. LANG selling cotton cards—Confederate notes and

bonds [p. 241-242]

Be it remembered that at a Court of Pleas & Quarter sessions began & held for the County of Pitt at the Court